

US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: <u>MP1719-US1</u>

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or conv(ies) thereof

Submission Type: New	Conveyance Type: Assignment
Reel/Frame # (if applicable)	If "Other," specify: Document ID # (if applicable)
Name of conveying party (1993) 1. Wesley B Dong 2. 3. JAN 1 6 2001 4.	
Mark if additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Mark if additional name(s) of receiving party(ies attached:
Patent application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a <u>new</u> patent application, educate the patent application was signed by the first named execution.	uting inventor:
Patent Application Number(s): 09/672,385	Patent Number(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this submission should be addressed: Name: Marguerite E. Gerstner Address: Tyco Electronics Corporation Intellectual Property Law Dept. 307 Constitution Dr., Mail Stop R20/2B	Total number of properties involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$ 40.00 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above fee against the deposit account entered below. To Commissioner is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against, or to credit any overpayment to, standard deposit account.
Menio Park, CA 94025-1164 Telephone: 650-361-2483	Deposit Account number: 18-0560
Total number of pages submitted, including cover sheet, docu-	ment(s) and attachment(s):
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit and true copy of the original document.	
2001 AAHMED1 00000421 180560 09672385 FOR OFFICE 581 40.00 СН	EUSEONLY 40
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8) I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United State as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents DC 20231, on the date indicated below: Date of deposit: January 10, 2001 Name (printed): Kathy McGee	

Send to: Box Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, Washington DC 20231 (or, for new application, "Box Patent Application")

PATENT REEL: 011460 FRAME: 0438

Docket/Reference No.: MP1719-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Wesley B. Dong

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of United States, and residing at 860 Miramar Terrace, Belmont, California 94002, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

HIGH TEMPERATURE SLIP-SEALING GROMMET SYSTEMS

	for which I/we have this day executed the application papers for submission concurrently herewith to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or
\boxtimes	which was filed on <u>September 28, 2000</u> and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No. <u>09/672,385</u> ; and
	WHEREAS,
	THE CONTROL OF THE CO

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 2901 Fulling Mill Road, Middletown, PA 17057-3163,

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Wesley B. Dong	(News	1/9/51
	700	177

1719ASGN Rev. 10/97

PATENT REEL: 011460 FRAME: 0439

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of San Mateo	ss.
County of Sair Faces	J
	Kathy C. McGee, Notary Public
Date Librarian D. Dane	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Wesley B. Dong	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	⊟ personally known to me
	XX proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the person(x) whose name(x) (s)
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he she/they executed
KATHY C. MCGEE	the same in his her/their authorized
Commission # 1233034	capacity(less), and that by (his/leer/theisignature(st) on the instrument the person(st), o
Notary Public - California San Mateo County	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s
My Comm. Expires Sep 22, 2003	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal∕
	X04 12 111. 4
Division Control	Agnature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	agnature of Notary Public
o	PTIONAL —
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment for	or MP1719-US1
Document Date: 09 January 2001	Number of Pages: 1 (one)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Wesley B. Dong	DIO12-2-1111-2-111
Signer's Name. <u>Westey B. Bong</u> Ki Individual	OF SIGNER
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
organical technological and a second	

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011460 FRAME: 0440